LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

Rec:\$37.00

JEFFREY BURR LTD.

OFFICIAL RECORD

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

Pgs=5 KC

2024-166891

05/16/2024 09:12 AM

When Recorded, Mail to:

APN: 003-191-14

APN: 013-110-02

Jeffrey Burr, Ltd. 2600 Paseo Verde Parkway Henderson, NV 89074

### Mail Tax Statements to:

Betty Ribble 5543 Taylor Rose Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89139

### AFFIDAVIT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF CLARK	)

BETTY RIBBLE, being first duly sworn, deposes and says as follows:

- STEPHEN T. SENDLEIN, as Trustor, created the SENDLEIN FAMILY TRUST dated October 11, 2023 (the "Trust"), wherein STEPHEN T. SENDLEIN was designated as the original Trustee of the Trust.
- 2. STEPHEN T. SENDLEIN died April 23, 2024. A certified copy of the Death Certificate is attached hereto as **Exhibit "1"**.
- 3. BETTY RIBBLE is named in the Trust agreement to serve as the Successor Trustee in the event of the death of STEPHEN T. SENDLEIN, and, pursuant to the provisions in the Trust agreement now becomes the Successor Trustee of the SENDLEIN FAMILY TRUST dated October 11, 2023.
- 4. BETTY RIBBLE hereby files this Affidavit and accepts the office of Successor Trustee of the SENDLEIN FAMILY TRUST dated October 11, 2023.

- 5. Real property located in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly described in **Exhibit "2"** was conveyed to the SENDLEIN FAMILY TRUST dated October 11, 2023.
- 6. The Trust is currently in effect and has not been revoked.
- 7. I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this 15 day of May, 2024.

BETTY RIBBLE, Successor Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA	)	
	)	SS
COUNTY OF CLARK	)	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2024 by BETTY RIBBLE, Successor Trustee, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of this State that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ALICIA MCKENNA Notary Public, State of Nevada No. 21-2659-01 My Appt. Exp. Aug. 12, 2025



## (STATE OF NEVADA)

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4409761

**CERTIFICATE OF DEATH** 

2024009185

a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST N	VIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	transport to the control of the cont	DATE OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DEATH
Stephen		SENDL	1110 1110 1111 1110 1	April 23,		Clark
b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 30. HOSPITAL OR	OTHER INSTITUTION	V -Name(If not either, give			
	number)	456 Jefferson	annyari, and and an area of the control of the cont	Inpatient(S	pecify) Home	to the state of th
Henderson		nic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthday	ZE LINDED 4 VEAD		
RACE (Specify)	1 11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	nc Orgin / Specify lo - Non-Hispanic	(Years)	MOS   DAYS	HOURS   MINS	
. Wh	1116		83		l	October 19, 19
a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/0	CA, 95. CITIZEN OF WHAT	COUNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11. MARITAL STATUS Divorce	(Specify)   12, SUR d	VIVING SPOUSE'S NA	WE (Last name prior to first mama
<sup>me country)</sup> California	a I UNITED STA	TES   12				
3. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	R 14a. USUAL OCCUPAT			14b. KIND OF BU		
530-24-3479	if April Date of the Control of	Pipefitter Weld			Union	Forces? No
5a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR	LOCATION 15d, STR	EET AND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE C LIMITS (Specif
Nevada	Clark	Hender		fferson Blvd A		or No) Ye
6. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F	First Middle Last Suffix)		17. MOTHER/PA	RENT - NAME (Fir	st Middle Last S	uffix)
Rob	bert James SENDLEIN	/ ###   #{ <b>/</b> /		E	Isie PIERCE	
l8a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type (	or Print)	18b. MAILING A	DDRESS (Street or R.F	.D. No, City or Town	. State, Zlp)	
	ese RIBBLE			ose Avenue La	s Vegas, Neva	da 89139
19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REA	AOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b. (	EMETERY OR CREM	IATORY - NAME		19c LOCATION	City or Town State
Burial			Henderson Cemete	ry	Hend	erson Nevada 89015
a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Acting as S	Such) 20b, FUNER	AL DIRECTOF 20c, NAM	E AND ADDRESS O	F FACILITY	
PHIL	IP WEBB	LICENSE N	the property of the second of the second of the		m Mortuary-He	
SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTICATED	FC	1897	800 S Boul	der Hwy Hende	erson NV 89015
RADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	RESS	107 4 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		7		je j
글 롤 21a. To the best of my kno	owledge, death occurred at the tir	ne, date and place and				my opinion death occurred
	The state of the s	URE AUTHENTICA	TED 2 at the time, da	ate and place and due	to the cause(s) state	d, (Signature & Title)
ALEX 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I	ANDER MYLAVARAI Dav/Yr) 21c, HOUR C		S S 22b DATE	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Y	1 220	HOUR OF DEATH
April 25, 2024	Jayini Zicinoone	23:58	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	Olding (Morean)		
3 E	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAI			OUNCED DEAD (M	p/Day/Yr) 22e	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT
ā⊆ 21d NΔME OF ΔΤΤΕΝΙΤΙ			6 8			
6 등 21d, NAME OF ATTENDI 2 뜻 (Type or Print)	# JBP + #F BOXE FATE #					ad
	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTE	NDING PHYSICIAN, M	EDICAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER) (Type or	Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER
	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTE) Alexander Mylavarapu	oding Physician, M MD 975 Kirman	EDICAL EXAMINER, OR Ave Reno, NV 895	CORONER) (Type o	Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER 17983
3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (	Alexander Mylavarapu	MD 975 Kirman	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED	02		
3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (	Alexander Mylavarapu NANCY BAI	MD 975 Kirman RRY	Ave Reno, NV 895	02		17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D
3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ( 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	Alexander Mylavarapu NANCY BAI SIGNATURE AUTHEN	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D
3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ( 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X
3a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) PUIMONAR	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y Fibrosis	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X Interval between onset an
3a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF ( 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) PUIMONAR  DUE TO, OR AS	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIbrosis  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X
3a, NAME AND ADDRESS OF ( 4a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Pulmonar DUE TO, OR AS (b) Asbestos	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  is	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CA. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART   (a) Pulmonar  DUE TO, OR AS  AS DUE TO, OR AS  AS DUE TO, OR AS  AS DUE TO, OR AS	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  IS  A CONSEQUENCE OF:	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Pulmonar  DUE TO, OR AS (b) Asbestos  DUE TO, OR AS (c) Asbestos	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIbrosis  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  is  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Pulmonar  DUE TO, OR AS (b) Asbestos  DUE TO, OR AS (c) Asbestos	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  A CONSEQUENCE OF:  IS  A CONSEQUENCE OF:	MD 975 Kirman RRY ricated	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap	02 BY REGISTRAR	24c. DEATH C	17983 DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D S NO X Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Pulmonar  DUE TO, OR AS (b) Asbestos DUE TO, OR AS (c) Asbestos DUE TO, OR AS (d)	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIbrosis  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  IS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b),	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (6).)	02 DBY REGISTRAR Oril 29, 2024	24c. DEATH C	17983  DE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Pulmonar DUE TO, OR AS (b) Asbestos DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIbrosis  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  IS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  CONDITIONS-Conditions contrib	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b),	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (6).)	02 DBY REGISTRAR Oril 29, 2024	24c. DEATH C YE	17983  DE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Pulmonar  DUE TO, OR AS (b) Asbestos DUE TO, OR AS (c) Asbestos DUE TO, OR AS (d)	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIbrosis  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  IS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  CONDITIONS-Conditions contrib	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b),	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (6).)	02 DBY REGISTRAR Oril 29, 2024	24c. DEATH C YE	17983  DE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an
(Type or Print)  (23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF COMMENT  (24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  (25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a) Pulmonar  DUE TO, OR AS  (b) Asbestos  (c) DUE TO, OR AS  (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT Chronic Obstructive Pul  (26e. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET.	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  CONDITIONS-Conditions contributionary Disease	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b),	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (c).)	02 DBY REGISTRAR Oril 29, 2024	24c. DEATH C YE /	17983  DE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Pulmonar DUE TO, OR AS (b) AS best os DUE TO, OR AS (c) AS best os DUE TO, OR AS (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (Chronic Obstructive Pul	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  CONDITIONS-Conditions contributionary Disease	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b),	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (c).)	02 D BY REGISTRAR oril 29, 2024 Cause given in Part 1	24c. DEATH C YE /	17983  DE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an
23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CALL REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PURMONAR  (a) PURMONAR  (b) ASDESTOS  (b) ASDESTOS  (c) ASDESTOS  (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT Chronic Obstructive Pul  (26a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  CONDITIONS-Conditions contributionary Disease	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b), uting to death but not	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (c).)  resulting in the underlying	02 D BY REGISTRAR Oril 29, 2024  cause given in Part 1 OW INJURY OCCURRE	24c. DEATH C YE / / 28. AUTC (Specify \)	17983  DUE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval b
Sa. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CARACT II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CHRONIC OBSTRUCTION OF ACTUAL OF THE CARACT II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CHRONIC Obstructive Pulse.	Alexander Mylavarapu  NANCY BAI  SIGNATURE AUTHEN  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE P  Y FIDROSIS  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  EXPOSURE  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  CONDITIONS-Conditions contributionary Disease	MD 975 Kirman RRY FICATED FER LINE FOR (a), (b), uting to death but not	Ave Reno, NV 895 24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr) Ap AND (c).)  resulting in the underlying	02 D BY REGISTRAR Oril 29, 2024  cause given in Part 1 OW INJURY OCCURRE	24c. DEATH C YE / / 28. AUTC (Specify \)	17983  DE TO COMMUNICABLE D  S NO X  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an  Interval between onset an

THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

Registrar of Vital Statistic SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

DATE ISSUED: 5/1/2024

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT - R.O. Box 3902 - Las Vegas, NV 89127 - 702-759-1010 - Tax ID # 88-0151573



#### EXHIBIT "2"

Legal Description's

APN: 003-191-14

That portion of the West Half (W1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point (1) from which the Northwest Corner of Section 8, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., bears North 49°56'46" West, a distance of 3,555.79 feet, more or less; thence South 30°03' East, a distance of 365.20 feet, more or less, to the Southwest Corner (2); thence North 59°57' East, a distance of 200.00 feet, more or less, to the Southeast Corner (3); thence North 30°03' West, a distance of 365.20 feet, more or less, to the Northwest Corner (4); thence South 59°57' West Corner (1) which is the point of beginning.

Excepting and reserving all minerals and all mineral rights of every kind and character now known to exist or hereafter discovered, including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, oil and gas and right thereto, together with the sole, exclusive, and pertual right to explore for, remove, and dispose of said minerals as contained in a Deed recorded April 21, 1965 in Book M-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 387 as File No. 42556, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

Commonly known as: 170 Denton Heights A-D, Caliente, Nevada 89008

APN: 013-110-02

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW ¼) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW ¼) BEING LOT 1 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B.&M LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.